LAURIE JINKINS

Speaker

STATE OF WASHINGTON

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

66th Legislature - 2020 Regular Session

RULES REVIEW

February 4, 2020 - Tuesday

Bill No.

HB 1063
HB 1067
HB 1076
HB 1120
HB 1205
HB 1256
HB 1293
HB 1313
HB 1323
HB 1333
HB 1342
HB 1345
HB 1390
HB 1445
HB 1473
HB 1502
HB 1507
HB 1514
HB 1515
HB 1538
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BERNARD DEAN, Chief Clerk

2020

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Description

Primary elections/age 17
Employment after public serv
Common schools

State learning standards

Plastic bags

Driving w/ electronic device
Discover pass penalty dist.
Rewards cards

Zoological facilities B&O tx
Bargaining/judicial assist.
Electronics servicing
Correctional officer OT
PERS/TRS 1 benefit increase
Unempl benefits/family resp
Surplus trans. property
Heavy equipment rental prop.
School safety/design

Wage liens
Employer-employee status

Sunshine committee recs.

Sponsors

Bergquist,Stonier
Pellicciotti,Pollet
Dolan,Jinkins
Dolan

Peterson,Orwall

Lovick,Irwin
Tharinger,Blake
Kirby,Vick
Fitzgibbon,Stokesbary
Valdez,Hudgins
Hudgins,Morris
Frame,Irwin
Leavitt,Volz
Gregerson,Chapman
Young, Walsh
Tarleton,Stokesbary
Walsh,Kraft
Gregerson,Hansen
Riccelli,Doglio
Springer

TINA ORWALL

Speaker Pro Tempore

Committee Inf.

SGOV DPS5 DNP4

SGOV DP2S9

ED DP2S17

ED DPS16 DNP1

FIN DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)8 DNP4 w/
oRecl

TR DPS31

APP DPS31

APP DPS(CPB)27 DNP4
FIN DPS12

APP DP18 DNP11 w/oRec?2
ITED DPS7 DNP2

LAWS DPS5 DNP2

APP DP31

APP DP19 DNP14

TR DP29 w/oRecl

FIN DPS9 DNP4

CB DPS23

APP DP2S(w/o sub LAWS)19 DNP12
LAWS DPS7

SGOV DPS7 DNP2



HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

1540
1552
1626
1651
1654
1671
1733
1781
1782
1842
1871
1915
1924
1977
2010
2022
2085
2109
2138
2155
2185
2188
2189
2197
2205
2207
2211
2216
2217
2218
2229
2230
2236
2238
2242
2246
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Minors/serious offenses
Health carrier credentialing
LCB authority/Liquor, etc.
DSHS dev. disability clients
Facial recognition tech.
Confiscated firearm disposal
Productive farmland

Land use petitions

Advisory group meetings
Railroad employee work hours
Prison safety

Child support services fee
Voting rights/felony offense
Judicial assistants, etc.
Housing tax credit program
Fish barrier removal funding
Mt. St. Helens license plate
Chehalis board membership
Signs on closed public lands
State dinosaur

Higher ed residency/military
Military veteran CDL waivers
PSERS/comp restoration work
License plate visibility
Technical corrections
Insurance group supervision
Life insurance/behavior
Sports pools maximum bet
Cottage food product labels
Cottage food sales cap

Land dev. & management/tax
Indian tribe-owned property
Private airplanes/sales tax
State wildlife account

Travel trailers

Environment reorganization

Goodman,Frame
Dolan,Doglio
Pettigrew,Griffey
Kilduff,Dent
Ryu,Shea
Dolan,Klippert
Gregerson,Dye
Pollet,Fitzgibbon
Pollet,Orwall
Gregerson, Walsh
Klippert,Goodman
Kilduff,Gregerson
Dolan,Pettigrew
Morgan, Valdez
Gildon,Walsh
Chambers,Fey
Orcutt,Blake
Blake
Blake,Kretz
Morgan,Reeves
Leavitt,Van Werven
Leavitt,Gildon
Leavitt,Irwin
Thai,McCaslin
Goodman,Dufault
Walen

Kirby,Vick
Eslick,Dent
Eslick,Leavitt
Eslick,Leavitt

Sullivan,Stokesbary

Gregerson,Stokesbary

Ybarra,Springer
Ormsby,Stokesbary
Wylie,Orcutt
Fitzgibbon,Lekanoff

2

PS DPS8 DNP2
HCW DP15

PS DP6 DNP4
HSEL DP2S13

APP DP2S(w/o sub ITED)28 w/oRec3

CRJ DP11 DNP2 w/oRecl
APP DP2S24 DNP7

LG DPS4 DNP2

SGOV DPS5 DNP4
LAWS DP6 DNP1

PS DP2S10

APP DP33

SGOV DPS5 DNP4

CRJ DP9 DNP5 w/oRecl
HOUS DP9

CB DPS23

TR DPS30

RDAN DP15

RDAN DPSI15

SGOV DPS7 w/oRec2
CWD DPS17

TR DP29

APP DP31

TR DP31

CRJ DPS14

CPB DPS12 DNPI

CPB DP13

COG DP11

RDAN DP13

RDAN DP13

FIN DP11

FIN DP9 DNP1 w/oRecl
FIN DP9 DNP1 w/oRecl
APP DP31

TR DP31

ENVI DPS11



HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

2250
2251
2252
2261
2265
2266
2270
2271
2273
2281
2283
2287
2295
2307
2315
2316
2317
2319
2320
2326
2340
2341
2343
2345
2347
2348
2358
2365
2366
2374
2375
2378
2380
2390
2400
2402
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Coastal crab derelict gear
Biological product notice
Student health plans
County auditors/marriage
Firefighting foam
Expression of breast milk
School bus stop signals

Transp. bonds/budget ref.

Human genome editing study

Gambling/nonprofit orgs
State university admissions

Rail safety governance

Small claims court judgments

Fireworks prohibitions
Mitigation equipment
Trafficking & prostit. fees
Animals

Sale of liquor in kegs
Human trafficking training
End-of-life care policies
WSP retirement/index def.
Retirement strategy funds
Urban housing

Retirement communities

County clerk bonds

Housing funds/quality award

Bicyclists/stop signs

User data transmit notices
Chief privacy officer, elect
Auto dealer products
Controlled substances
Physician assistants

Home care agencies

Dev. disability language
Privacy assessment surveys

Statutory committees

Blake,Fitzgibbon
Thai,Cody
Thai,Callan
Leavitt,Chambers
Doglio,Leavitt
Doglio,Dolan
Dolan, Thai
Duerr,Rude
Slatter,Irwin
Kloba,Peterson
Stokesbary,Van Werven
Leavitt,Kilduff
Goodman,Griffey
Fitzgibbon,Kilduff
Orwall,Fitzgibbon
Orwall,Lovick
Orwall,Lovick
Fitzgibbon,Vick
Leavitt,Van Werven
Macri,Robinson
Fitzgibbon,Leavitt
Fitzgibbon,Stokesbary
Fitzgibbon,Frame
Macri, Wylie
Duerr,Pollet
Duerr,Ormsby
Fitzgibbon,Irwin
Smith,Hudgins
Smith,Hudgins
Kirby,Vick
Leavitt,Irwin
Riccelli,Harris
Tharinger,Harris
Kilduff,Goodman
Hudgins,Smith

Hudgins,Gregerson
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RDAN DPS13

HCW DP14 DNPI1
HCW DP9 DNP4 w/oRec2
CRJ DP11 DNP3
ENVI DPS11

LAWS DP7

TR DPS31

TR DP29

ITED DPS9

COG DP11

CWD DP16 w/oRecl
TR DPS28 DNPI
CRJ DPS14

LG DP4 DNP2

LG DP6

PS DPS10

PS DPS11

COG DP9

CPB DPS13

HCW DPS12 DNP3
APP DP31

APP DP32

ENVI DPS10

HCW DP10 DNP4 w/oRecl
LG DP6

APP DP31

TR DPS24 DNP7
ITED DPS9

SGOV DPS9

CPB DPS13

PS DPS11

HCW DPS13 DNP2
APP DP31

HSEL DP13

SGOV DPS8 w/oRecl
SGOV DP9



HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HIM
HIM
HIM

2407
2412
2431
2442
2473
2474
2476
2477
2492
2527
2540
2543
2545
2565
2579
2580
2588
2613
2640
2736
2748
2772
4012
4014
4015

Debenture company laws
Domestic brewery retail
Watercraft criminal offenses
Online services/minors
Domestic violence

Sales commissions

Debt buyers

Prof. licensing review
Pull-tab dollar limit

Census rights

Campaign funds/child care
In-state residency/veterans
Jail records/managed health

Disposable wipe labeling

Horse program/Coyote Ridge

Independent living reports
Special purpose districts
Unemployment benefits
Private detention/GMA
State guard retirement age
Parking cash out programs
Campaign finance admin.
Year of the salmon

Dental care/Medicare

United States Space Academy

Kirby,Vick
Stonier,MacEwen
Klippert
Leavitt,Hudgins
Goodman, Wylie
Sells

Walen,Duerr
Vick,Hoff
Peterson,MacEwen
Ramos,Kilduff
Maycumber,Lekanoff
Paul,Dufault
Davis,Klippert
Fitzgibbon,Doglio
Dye,Eslick
Caldier,Callan
Pollet,Leavitt
Sells,Mosbrucker
Fey,Kirby
Kilduff,Klippert
Ramel,Davis
Walsh,Hudgins
Lekanoff,Stokesbary
Riccelli,Chapman
Boehnke,Dufault

CPB DP13

COG DP9

PS DPS11

ITED DP9

PS DPS10

LAWS DP7

CRJ DPS14

CPB DP13

COG DP10
SGOV DPS7 DNP2
SGOV DP9

CWD DPS17

PS DP10 w/oRecl
ENVI DPS11

PS DP11

HSEL DP13

LG DPS6

LAWS DPS7
ENVI DP11
HOUS DP9
LAWS DP4 DNP3
SGOV DPS9
RDAN DP15
HCW DPS12
ITED DP9



