STATE OF WASHINGTON **HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES**

66th Legislature - 2020 Regular Session

LAURIE JINKINS

Speaker



TINA ORWALL

Speaker Pro Tempore

RULES REVIEW

2020

February 4, 2020 - Tuesday

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Bill No	<u>).</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Sponsors</u>	Committee Inf.
HB	1063 f	Primary elections/age 17	Bergquist,Stonier	SGOV DPS5 DNP4
HB	1067 f	Employment after public serv	Pellicciotti,Pollet	SGOV DP2S9
HB	1076 f	Common schools	Dolan, Jinkins	ED DP2S17
HB	1120 f	State learning standards	Dolan	ED DPS16 DNP1
HB	1205 f	Plastic bags	Peterson, Orwall	FIN DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)8 DNP4 w/
				oRec1
HB	1256 f	Driving w/ electronic device	Lovick,Irwin	TR DPS31
HB	1293 f	Discover pass penalty dist.	Tharinger,Blake	APP DPS31
HB	1313 f	Rewards cards	Kirby, Vick	APP DPS(CPB)27 DNP4
HB	1323 f	Zoological facilities B&O tx	Fitzgibbon,Stokesbary	FIN DPS12
HB	1333 f	Bargaining/judicial assist.	Valdez, Hudgins	APP DP18 DNP11 w/oRec2
HB	1342 f	Electronics servicing	Hudgins, Morris	ITED DPS7 DNP2
HB	1345 f	Correctional officer OT	Frame,Irwin	LAWS DPS5 DNP2
HB	1390 f	PERS/TRS 1 benefit increase	Leavitt,Volz	APP DP31
HB	1445 f	Unempl benefits/family resp	Gregerson,Chapman	APP DP19 DNP14
HB	1473 f	Surplus trans. property	Young, Walsh	TR DP29 w/oRec1
HB	1502 f	Heavy equipment rental prop.	Tarleton,Stokesbary	FIN DPS9 DNP4
HB	1507 f	School safety/design	Walsh,Kraft	CB DPS23
HB	1514 f	Wage liens	Gregerson, Hansen	APP DP2S(w/o sub LAWS)19 DNP12
HB	1515 f	Employer-employee status	Riccelli,Doglio	LAWS DPS7
HB	1538	Sunshine committee recs.	Springer	SGOV DPS7 DNP2

НВ	1540 f	Minors/serious offenses	Goodman,Frame	PS DPS8 DNP2
HB	1552 f	Health carrier credentialing	Dolan,Doglio	HCW DP15
HB	1626 f	LCB authority/Liquor, etc.	Pettigrew, Griffey	PS DP6 DNP4
HB	1651 f	DSHS dev. disability clients	Kilduff,Dent	HSEL DP2S13
HB	1654 f	Facial recognition tech.	Ryu,Shea	APP DP2S(w/o sub ITED)28 w/oRec3
HB	1671	Confiscated firearm disposal	Dolan,Klippert	CRJ DP11 DNP2 w/oRec1
HB	1733 f	Productive farmland	Gregerson,Dye	APP DP2S24 DNP7
HB	1781 f	Land use petitions	Pollet,Fitzgibbon	LG DPS4 DNP2
HB	1782 f	Advisory group meetings	Pollet,Orwall	SGOV DPS5 DNP4
HB	1842 f	Railroad employee work hours	Gregerson, Walsh	LAWS DP6 DNP1
HB	1871 f	Prison safety	Klippert,Goodman	PS DP2S10
НВ	1915 f	Child support services fee	Kilduff,Gregerson	APP DP33
НВ	1924 f	Voting rights/felony offense	Dolan,Pettigrew	SGOV DPS5 DNP4
НВ	1977 f	Judicial assistants, etc.	Morgan, Valdez	CRJ DP9 DNP5 w/oRec1
НВ	2010	Housing tax credit program	Gildon, Walsh	HOUS DP9
НВ	2022 f	Fish barrier removal funding	Chambers,Fey	CB DPS23
HB	2085 f	Mt. St. Helens license plate	Orcutt,Blake	TR DPS30
НВ	2109	Chehalis board membership	Blake	RDAN DP15
НВ	2138	Signs on closed public lands	Blake,Kretz	RDAN DPS15
НВ	2155	State dinosaur	Morgan,Reeves	SGOV DPS7 w/oRec2
HB	2185 f	Higher ed residency/military	Leavitt, Van Werven	CWD DPS17
HB	2188 f	Military veteran CDL waivers	Leavitt, Gildon	TR DP29
НВ	2189 f	PSERS/comp restoration work	Leavitt,Irwin	APP DP31
НВ	2197 f	License plate visibility	Thai,McCaslin	TR DP31
НВ	2205	Technical corrections	Goodman,Dufault	CRJ DPS14
HB	2207 f	Insurance group supervision	Walen	CPB DPS12 DNP1
НВ	2211 f	Life insurance/behavior	Kirby,Vick	CPB DP13
HB	2216	Sports pools maximum bet	Eslick,Dent	COG DP11
НВ	2217	Cottage food product labels	Eslick,Leavitt	RDAN DP13
HB	2218	Cottage food sales cap	Eslick,Leavitt	RDAN DP13
HB	2229 f	Land dev. & management/tax	Sullivan, Stokesbary	FIN DP11
HB	2230 f	Indian tribe-owned property	Gregerson,Stokesbary	FIN DP9 DNP1 w/oRec1
HB	2236 f	Private airplanes/sales tax	Ybarra,Springer	FIN DP9 DNP1 w/oRec1
НВ	2238 f	State wildlife account	Ormsby,Stokesbary	APP DP31
HB	2242	Travel trailers	Wylie,Orcutt	TR DP31
НВ	2246 f	Environment reorganization	Fitzgibbon,Lekanoff	ENVI DPS11

НВ	2250	f	Coastal crab derelict gear	Blake,Fitzgibbon	RDAN DPS13
HB	2251	f	Biological product notice	Thai,Cody	HCW DP14 DNP1
HB	2252	f	Student health plans	Thai,Callan	HCW DP9 DNP4 w/oRec2
HB	2261	f	County auditors/marriage	Leavitt, Chambers	CRJ DP11 DNP3
HB	2265	f	Firefighting foam	Doglio,Leavitt	ENVI DPS11
HB	2266		Expression of breast milk	Doglio,Dolan	LAWS DP7
HB	2270		School bus stop signals	Dolan,Thai	TR DPS31
HB	2271		Transp. bonds/budget ref.	Duerr,Rude	TR DP29
НВ	2273	f	Human genome editing study	Slatter,Irwin	ITED DPS9
HB	2281	f	Gambling/nonprofit orgs	Kloba,Peterson	COG DP11
HB	2283	f	State university admissions	Stokesbary, Van Werven	CWD DP16 w/oRec1
HB	2287	f	Rail safety governance	Leavitt,Kilduff	TR DPS28 DNP1
HB	2295		Small claims court judgments	Goodman,Griffey	CRJ DPS14
HB	2307	f	Fireworks prohibitions	Fitzgibbon,Kilduff	LG DP4 DNP2
HB	2315		Mitigation equipment	Orwall,Fitzgibbon	LG DP6
HB	2316	f	Trafficking & prostit. fees	Orwall,Lovick	PS DPS10
HB	2317	f	Animals	Orwall,Lovick	PS DPS11
HB	2319		Sale of liquor in kegs	Fitzgibbon,Vick	COG DP9
HB	2320	f	Human trafficking training	Leavitt, Van Werven	CPB DPS13
HB	2326		End-of-life care policies	Macri,Robinson	HCW DPS12 DNP3
HB	2340	f	WSP retirement/index def.	Fitzgibbon,Leavitt	APP DP31
HB	2341	f	Retirement strategy funds	Fitzgibbon,Stokesbary	APP DP32
HB	2343	f	Urban housing	Fitzgibbon,Frame	ENVI DPS10
HB	2345	f	Retirement communities	Macri, Wylie	HCW DP10 DNP4 w/oRec1
HB	2347	f	County clerk bonds	Duerr,Pollet	LG DP6
HB	2348	f	Housing funds/quality award	Duerr, Ormsby	APP DP31
HB	2358	f	Bicyclists/stop signs	Fitzgibbon,Irwin	TR DPS24 DNP7
HB	2365	f	User data transmit notices	Smith, Hudgins	ITED DPS9
HB	2366	f	Chief privacy officer, elect	Smith, Hudgins	SGOV DPS9
HB	2374		Auto dealer products	Kirby,Vick	CPB DPS13
HB	2375	f	Controlled substances	Leavitt,Irwin	PS DPS11
HB	2378	f	Physician assistants	Riccelli, Harris	HCW DPS13 DNP2
HB	2380	f	Home care agencies	Tharinger, Harris	APP DP31
HB	2390		Dev. disability language	Kilduff,Goodman	HSEL DP13
HB	2400	f	Privacy assessment surveys	Hudgins,Smith	SGOV DPS8 w/oRec1
HB	2402		Statutory committees	Hudgins, Gregerson	SGOV DP9

HB	2407	f	Debenture company laws	Kirby, Vick	CPB DP13
HB	2412	f	Domestic brewery retail	Stonier, MacEwen	COG DP9
HB	2431		Watercraft criminal offenses	Klippert	PS DPS11
HB	2442	f	Online services/minors	Leavitt, Hudgins	ITED DP9
HB	2473	f	Domestic violence	Goodman, Wylie	PS DPS10
HB	2474	f	Sales commissions	Sells	LAWS DP7
HB	2476		Debt buyers	Walen, Duerr	CRJ DPS14
HB	2477	f	Prof. licensing review	Vick,Hoff	CPB DP13
HB	2492	f	Pull-tab dollar limit	Peterson, MacEwen	COG DP10
HB	2527	f	Census rights	Ramos,Kilduff	SGOV DPS7 DNP2
HB	2540		Campaign funds/child care	Maycumber,Lekanoff	SGOV DP9
HB	2543	f	In-state residency/veterans	Paul,Dufault	CWD DPS17
HB	2545		Jail records/managed health	Davis,Klippert	PS DP10 w/oRec1
HB	2565	f	Disposable wipe labeling	Fitzgibbon,Doglio	ENVI DPS11
HB	2579		Horse program/Coyote Ridge	Dye,Eslick	PS DP11
HB	2580		Independent living reports	Caldier,Callan	HSEL DP13
HB	2588	f	Special purpose districts	Pollet,Leavitt	LG DPS6
HB	2613		Unemployment benefits	Sells,Mosbrucker	LAWS DPS7
HB	2640		Private detention/GMA	Fey,Kirby	ENVI DP11
HB	2736	f	State guard retirement age	Kilduff,Klippert	HOUS DP9
HB	2748	f	Parking cash out programs	Ramel, Davis	LAWS DP4 DNP3
HB	2772	f	Campaign finance admin.	Walsh, Hudgins	SGOV DPS9
HJM	4012		Year of the salmon	Lekanoff,Stokesbary	RDAN DP15
HJM	4014		Dental care/Medicare	Riccelli, Chapman	HCW DPS12
HJM	4015		United States Space Academy	Boehnke,Dufault	ITED DP9